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(*) ALZACRISTALLO ELETTRICO CON FUNZIONE COMFORT
POWER WINDOW REGULATOR WITH COMFORT FUNCTION
LEVE-VITRE ELECTRIQUE AVEC FONCTION DE CONFORT
FENSTERHEBERMOTOR MIT KOMFORTFUNKTION
ELEVALUNAS ELECTRICO CON FUNCION CONFORT
ELEVADOR ELETRICO COM SISTEMA COMFORT
F’PYAAOZ HAEKTPIKOZ ME AEITOYPIIA COMFORT
ELEKTRYCZNY PODNOSNIK SZYBY Z FUNKCJA KOMFORT

O.E. ref. 6N3837461 + O.E. ref. 6N3837462 +
6K3959801E 6K3959802E

(O.E.) (*)

Accessori in dotazione per il montaggio - Supplied accessories for mounting -  Accessoires fournis pour
le montage - Montagezubehor enthalte - Se suministran componentes para el montaje - Acessérios
de montagem - E€aptApata yla eykatdotoaon - Zataczone akcesoria do montazu

UTILIZZARE | COMPOMNENTI ORIGIMALI - USE THE ORIGINALCOMPOMNENTS - UTILISER LES
COMPOSANTS D'ORIGINE - BEMUTZEN SIE DIE ORIGIMALKOMPOMNENTEMN - UTILIZAR LOS
COMPOMNENTES ORIGINALES - UTILIZE OS5 COMPOMNENTES ORIGINAIS - XPHEIIMOMOIHETETA
TNHIIAESAPTHMATA - UZY) CZESCIORYGINALNYCH
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FIG.1

(1DISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
1) Introdurre l'alzacristallo elettrico in portiera e fissarlo nei punti A - B - C - D - E. Serrare leggermente le viti.
ATTENZIONE: Nel caso in cui il fissaggio E non coincidessse con il punto sul pannello porta, centrare il fissaggio ruotando
il gruppo motore (FIG.1)
2) Far scendere il vetro nella piastra cristallo e bloccarlo nel punti P1 e P2. (*) Eseguire i collegamenti elettrici
3) Azionare il tasto di salita portando il vetro a tamponamento mantenedolo premuto per circa 3 secondi; successivamente
rilasciare il tasto, in questo modo il vetro scende in automatico completando la procedura di autoapprendimento
ATTENZIONE: Data la funzione antipinch, S| RACCOMANDA che vengano osservate le seguenti precauzioni:
pulire bene il vetro lungo la zona di incastro con la guarnizione; verificare che il profilo della guarnizione non sia deformato;
verificare che lo scorrimento del vetro sia privo di impuntamenti
Per garantire il buon funzionamento dell’alzacristallo accertarsi che le canaline laterali in gomma siano ben posizionate,
pulite ed in buone condizioni

(GB)HOW TO FIX IT
1) Insert the electric window regulator into the door and secure it into the holes at positions A - B - C - D - E. Slightly tighten the screws
ATTENTION: If fixing point E on the window regulator doesn't inmediately fit to the one on the door panel, please fit
the fixing point rotating the motor group (FIG.1)
2) Lower the window into the window plate and block it into positions P1 and P2 (*). Wire as per wiring diagram
3) Press lifter button to rise glass at the top and keep it pressed for about 3 second; then leave the button, in this way glass
will go down automatically until the end, and complete cycles self-regulation, and the machine learning is done
WARNING: Due to antipinch function, we recommend to clean properly the glass along the contact zone with the gasket
also verifying that it is not warped to avoid any jam
To ensure the window regulator works properly, check the side rubber window channels are properly positioned,
clean and in good condition

@INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE MONTAGE
1) Inserer le leve-vitre electrique et le fixer avec les vis A - B - C - D - E. Serrer [égerement les vis
ATTENTION: Si le point de fixation E sur le régulateur de fenétre ne correspond pas immédiatement & l'autre sur le panneau
de porte, s'il vous plait ajuster le point de fixation faisant tourner le groupe moteur
2) Faire descendre la vitre sur le support de la vitre et le bloquer sur les point P1 et P2 (*) Effectuer les liaisons electriques
3) Actionner le touche d’enlévement vitre (en la faisant monter) et appuyer pour 3 seconds ; apres relacher le touche, dans
cette fagon la vitre descendra en automatique jusqu’ a la fin complétant I'apprentissage automatique
ATTENTION: Pour la fonction anti-pincement, se recommande de bien nettoyer le vitre autour de la zone de contact avec le
joint et vérifier qu'il ne soit pas déformé de maniére que le vitre puisse monter sans s'arréter
Pour garantir le bon fonctionnement du léve-vitre , S'assurer que les joints latéraux en caoutchouc sont bien positionnés,
propres et en bon état
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1) Setzen Sie den elektrischen Fensterheber in die Tir und fixieren diesen an den Punkten A-B-C-D-E. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben leicht an
ACHTUNG: Wenn Befestigungspunkt E auf dem Fensterhebers nicht sofort mit der auf der Tirverkleidung passen,
passen Sie bitte die Befestigungspunkt Drehen der Motorgruppe
2) Lassen Sie die Scheibe in die Halterung herab und blockieren diese in den Positionen P1 und P2 (*). Verkabeln Sie,
wie im Schaltplan beschrieben
3) Druicken Sie den Schalter zum Schliel3en des Fensters, bis das Fenster komplett geschlossen ist und halten den Schalter
dann 3 weitere Sekunden gedriickt, danach fahrt das Fesnter automatisch bis nach ganz unten und schlief3t den
Anlernprozess automatisch ab
VORSICHT! Durch den Einklemmschutz (Antipinch-Funktion) empfehlen wir, dass die Scheibe an der Kontaktzone mit der
Dichtung sorgfaltig gereinigt wird, prifen Sie auch, dass die Dichtug nicht verbogen ist, damit nichts blockiert
Um sicher zu stellen, dass der Fensterheber ordnungsgeman funktioniert, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die seitlichen
Gummifiihrungen des Fensters richtig positioniert, sauber und in einem guten Zustand sind

(ES) INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1) Introducir el elevalunas electrico en la puerta y fijarlo en los puntos A - B - C - D - E. Apretar ligeramente los tornillos
ATENCION: Si el punto de fijacion E en el elevalunas no se corresponde con el punto sobre el panel de la puerta, por favor
centrar el punto de fjacion rotando el grupo motor (FIG.1)
2) Bajar el cristal hacia los soportes del elevalunas vy fijarlo en los puntos P1 y P2 (*) Enchufar las conexiones electricas
3) Pulsar el botdn de ascenso llevando el vidrio hasta el final apretandolo por 30 segundos; despues, dejar el boton asi el vidrio
pueda bajar en automatico finalizando el proceso de configuracion automatica.
ATENCION: Debido a la funcién antipinzamineto, se recomienda limpiar correctamente el vidrio a lo largo de la zona de
contacto con la junta y también verificar que no esta deformada para evitar los atascos
Para garantizar el buen funcionamiento del elevalunas asegurarse que los caneles laterales estan bien posicionados
y la goma limpia y en buenas condiciones

@INSTRUCGES DE MONTAGEM
1) Coloque o elevador na porta e fixe-0 nos pontos A - B - C - D - E. Aperte ligeiramente os parafusos
ATENCAO: Se o ponto de fixacdo E na janela requlador néo se encaixa imediatamente & uma no painel da porta, por favor
ajustar o ponto de fixacdo rotativa do grupo motor
2) Baixe o vidro para dentro da placa e bloqueia-o nos pontos P1 e P2 (*). Conectar os fios conforme diagrama
3) Pressione o botéo do elevador de modo a levantar o vidor e continue a pressionar durante cerca de 3 segundos; depois
largue o botéo, o que fard com que o vidro baixe automaticamente até ao fundo, completando o ciclo e a aprendizagem da maquina
ATENCAO: Devido a fungéo antipinch (anti beliscdo)recomendamos que se limpe bem o vidro na zona de contacto com a junta,
certificando-se também que ndo esteja deformada para evitar encravamentos
Para asseqgurar o correcto funcionamento do elevador, certifique-se que 0s canais laterais de borracha do vidro estejam
correctamente posicionados, limpos e em boas condi¢bes

OAHTIEZ TONOOETHZH2

1) B&ATe TOV NAEKTPIKO YPUANO PECO TNV TIOPTA KAl ACQAAICTE TOV PJECA OTIC TPUTIEG OTa onueia A - B - C - D - E. Z@i&1e eha@pwq TIg Bideq
MPOZOXH: Av 10 onueio otepéwanc E o1o pubuioth mopadipou dev TaIpIddel auETwWE 0TO £Va YIA TO TTAQICIO TNE TIOPTOC,

TLOPOKAAOUUE VO XWPEDEL TO ONUEI0 OTEPEWONC TIEPIOTPEPOVTOC TNV OUAEdA TOU KIVNTHPA

2) XapnAWoTe 10 TTopabupo PEGa GTNV TIAAKO TTApaBOPOoL Kol UTIAOKAPETE TO OTIG B€aelg P1 kol P2 (*). KAvte OAEC TIG NAEKTPIKEC
OLVOETEIC BACn TOU OXedIOV

3) MatAoTe ToV JIOKOTITN YIo VO aveBACETE TO TIAPABUPO PEXPI TO TEPHO KOl CUVEXIOETE va TOV TIATATE Yio 3 SELTEPOAETITA. META OQNOTE TOV
SI0KOTITN. Mg auTO Tov TPOTIO TO TIAPABUPO Ba TIAEN KATW PEXPI TO TEAOG Kal £TC1 Ba £XEl OAOKANPWOE N d10dIKOGia EKUABNCNE AUTOUATIONOU
MPOZOXH: ZuvioTolpe va €xete KaBapioel TTOAD KOAX TO YUOAL € OAN TNV ETIIQAVEIN TIOU EPXETAL € ETTOQNA PE TNV TOILOUXA KAl VO
TOEKAPETE OTI OEV €ival KATIOU N TOIMOUXO TOOKITUEVN

o va giote oiyoupol 0T 0 YPUAAOC S0UAEVEI OWOTA, KAVTE évav EAEYX0 OTI Ol TOIWOUXEC TOU TTOPABUPOU gival CwoTd
TOTI0BETNUEVEC, KOBOPEC KAl OE KOAI KATAOTAO.
(PL)INSTRUKCIA MONTAZU

1) Umiesc elektryczny podnosnik szyby na drzwiach i zablokuj go w otworach w miejscach A-B-C-D-E.Delikatnie dokre¢ sruby
UWAGA: Jesli punkt mocowania E na requlatorze okna nie od razu pasujg do tego na ptycie drzwiowej nalezy dopasowac
punkt mocowania silnika obracajgceqgo grupe

2) Opus¢ szybe na prowadnice szyby i zablokuj ja w pozycji P1 i P2 (*). Podigcz przewody zgodnie ze schematem

3) Nacisnij przycisk podnoszenia szyby i przytrzymajg przez 3 sekundy po podniesieniu szyby, w ten spos6b szyba zostanie
zaprogramowana do cyklu automatycznego petnego otwierania.

UWAGA: W zwigzku z funkcjg antipinch zalecamy doktadne oczyszczenie szyby w miejscu styku z uszczelkg oraz
sprawdzenie czy nie jest ona uszkodzona aby zapobiec zacinaniu sie.

Aby zapewni¢ wilasciwg prace podnosnika szyby sprawdz czy boczne prowadnice gumowe sg prawidtowo

umiejscowione, czyste oraz w dobrym stanie.
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